
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
 ) 
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS COMPANY ) 
d/b/a NICOR GAS ) 
 )  Docket No. 04-0779 
Proposed general increase in rates, and ) 
revisions to other terms and conditions ) 
of service. ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, May 3, 2005, the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center caused to be filed with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission the 
attached REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF MARTIN G. KUSHLER, PH.D. via e-Docket. 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Faith E. Bugel 
       Attorney for ELPC 
 
 
Faith E. Bugel 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3708 
Fax: (312) 795-3730 
Email: fbugel@elpc.org 



 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Faith Bugel, hereby certify that I served on May 3, 2005 the attached REBUTTAL 
TESTIMONY OF MARTIN G. KUSHLER, PH.D. upon all active parties of record identified on 
the included service list via email. 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Faith E. Bugel 
       Attorney for ELPC 
 
 
Faith E. Bugel 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3708 
Fax: (312) 795-3730 
Email: fbugel@elpc.org 



SERVICE LIST 
 
Jennifer Bontrager 
Paralegal 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 
E-Mail: jbontrager@citzensutilityboard.org 
 
Nancy Brucher 
Nicor Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: nbruche@nicor.com 
 
Darcy A. Fabrizius 
Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, 
LLC 
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Dr. 
PO Box 2226 
Waukesha, WI 53187-2226 
E-Mail: darcy.fabrizius@constellation.com 
 
John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jfeeley@icc.state.il.us 
 
David I. Fein 
Senior Counsel  
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
E-Mail: david.fein@constellation.com 
 
Cynthia A. Fonner 
Atty. for Respondent 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: cfonner@foleylaw.com 
 

Carmen Fosco 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-Mail: cfosco@icc.state.il.us 
 
Paul Gracey 
Nicor Gas Company 
1844 W. Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: pgracey@nicor.com 
 
Albert E. Harms 
Manager Rate Research 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
1844 W. Ferry Rd. 
PO Box 190 
Aurora, IL 60507-0190 
E-Mail: aharms@nicor.com 
 
Robert Kelter 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 
E-Mail: 
robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Neil J. Maloney 
Nicor Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: nmalone@nicor.com 
 
John W. McCaffrey 
Atty. for Respondent 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: jmccaffrey@foley.com 
 



Daniel McNamara 
Nicor Gas Company 
1844 W. Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: dmcnama@nicor.com 
 
John P. Ratnaswamy 
Atty. for Respondent 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: jratnaswamy@foleylaw.com 
 
John J. Reichart 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jreichar@icc.state.il.us 
 
E. Glenn Rippie 
Atty. for Respondent 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: grippie@foley.com 
 
Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: cscarsel@icc.state.il.us 
 
Chris Thomas 
Sr. Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 
E-Mail: cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Christopher W. Zibart 
Atty. for Respondent 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: czibart@foleylaw.com 


